

March 23, 2020

Beginning 12:01AM MDT (Mountain Daylight Time) Wednesday, April 8, 2020 and closing Thursday, April 9, at 11:59PM MDT (Mountain Daylight Time) the Colorado Springs Housing Authority will accept **ONLINE ONLY** pre-applications at www.csha.us for the following programs:

Pikes Peak Properties	One Bedroom
Pikes Peak Properties	Two Bedroom
Pikes Peak Properties	Two Bedroom ADA

Applicants are deemed eligible based on income and a background check to include previous landlords, a police check and a credit check. Eligible applicants will be required to move into one of the available properties owned/managed by the Colorado Springs Housing Authority.

## All applicants will be placed on waiting lists in order of the date and time received.

If you are a person with a disability and need a reasonable accommodation to participate in the application process, please inform our office.

If you need a pre-application in Spanish, during the dates and times listed above, go to <u>www.csha.us</u>, then click on <u>"Click here to apply for Colorado Springs Housing Programs online"</u>, then click on "Change Language" at the top.

## PLEASE NOTE:

## THE WAITING LISTS FOR <u>PUBLIC HOUSING EFFICIENCY, 1 and 2, 3 and 4 Bedroom AND</u> <u>SECTION 8 HOUSING CHOICE VOUCHER PROGRAM</u> REMAIN CLOSED.

## Additional information about the waiting lists is available at www.csha.us.

Chad E. Wright Executive Director Published in the Colorado Springs Gazette March 25, 29, April 1, April 5, 2020

